
Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

1 Expecto Patronum The Dance Source Elite Platinum 1

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

2 Hold The Drama The Dance Source Elite Platinum 1

Musical 
Theatre

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

3 Show Off JAMS Dance Company Diamond 1

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

111A Iris JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 1

Musical 
Theatre

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

99 Austin Powers JAMS Dance Company Platinum 1

Competition Results
L.A. DanceMagic Phoenix 2025

Age: Mini  Division: Solo

Age: Mini  Division: Duo/Trio

Age: Mini  Division: Small Group



Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

249 Kids Bop Live The Dance Source Elite Platinum 1
245 Drop It Like It's Hot Bling Tour Elite Platinum 2

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

241 Alakazam JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 1
264 Blue Plaid Pants The Dance Source Elite Platinum 2
260 Faith Bling Tour Elite Platinum 3

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

275 Girls Bling Tour Elite Platinum 1

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

258 Ice Cream Man The Dance Source Elite Platinum 1

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

282 Jump The Dance Project Diamond 1

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

295 It's My Party The Dance Project Elite Platinum 1

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

246 Bushel and a Peck The Dance Project Elite Platinum 1

Age: Mini  Division: Large Group



Contemporary Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

5 Lost Boy Royal Dance Works Elite Platinum 1
4 Home Royal Dance Works Platinum 2

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

9 Fashionista The Dance Source Diamond 1

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

11 Dance Like Yo Daddy Royal Dance Works Diamond 1
6 Shake The Room Royal Dance Works Elite Platinum 2
8 Party Like A Pop Star The Dance Source Elite Platinum 3

13 Yes I Can Royal Dance Works Elite Platinum 4
12 Teach Me How to Shimmy JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 5

10 LET'S GET LOUD Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Elite Platinum 6

7 You Can't Stop The Beat Royal Dance Works Platinum 7
14 Let's Get Glam The Dance Project Platinum 8

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

15 We'll Be the Stars JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 1

Musical 
Theatre

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

18 Broadway Baby South Mountain 
Performing Arts

Elite Platinum 1

16 Amayzing Mayzie South Mountain 
Performing Arts

Platinum 2

17 Born to entertain South Mountain 
Performing Arts

Platinum 3

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

Age: Junior Prep  Division: Solo



20 Mr Piano Man JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 1

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

100 Telephone The Dance Source Elite Platinum 1

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

94 Friends JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 1

Musical 
Theatre

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

101 Lock Shock & Barrel JAMS Dance Company Platinum 1

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

102 Bandstand JAMS Dance Company Diamond 1

Contemporary Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

252 Someone You Loved Royal Dance Works Elite Platinum 1

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

243 The Third Kind The Dance Source Diamond 1

Age: Junior Prep  Division: Duo/Trio

Age: Junior Prep  Division: Small Group



Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

256 My Boyfriend's Back JAMS Dance Company Diamond 1
255 WEATHER GIRLS Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
Platinum 2

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

273 Every Little Thing The Dance Source Elite Platinum 1

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

279 Hurricane The Dance Source Elite Platinum 1

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

261 Who's That Girl? The Dance Project Elite Platinum 1

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

267 Baby I'm A Star Royal Dance Works Diamond 1
281 Great Balls of Fire South Mountain 

Performing Arts
Elite Platinum 2

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

289 Halo The Dance Project Elite Platinum 1

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

283 Groove is in the Heart The Dance Project Elite Platinum 1

Age: Junior Prep  Division: Large Group

Age: Junior Prep  Division: Line



Musical 
Theatre

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

272 Cruisin' JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 1

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

291 Looking for My Rainbow JAMS Dance Company Diamond 1

Ballroom Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

21 Gotta Get to It Bling Tour Elite Platinum 1

Contemporary Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

32 SLEEPWALKING Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Platinum 1

22 Dedicated To You Evolve Dance & Fitness Platinum 2

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

24 Barbie Girl Evolve Dance & Fitness Elite Platinum 1
25 Pump It JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 2

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

28 About That JAMS Dance Company Diamond 1
27 Wow The Dance Source Elite Platinum 2

Age: Junior Prep  Division: Extended Line

Age: Junior   Division: Solo



26 STRUT Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Elite Platinum 3

Jazz Funk Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

29 Walk The Plank The Dance Source Elite Platinum 1

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

30 Read All About It JAMS Dance Company Diamond 1
36 I Lived JAMS Dance Company Diamond 2
37 Colors of the Wind JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 3
33 Firework JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 4
39 Black Bird JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 5
31 The Climb JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 6
34 But They Love You AZ Dance District Platinum 7
38 FAST CAR Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
Platinum 8

35 Once upon a December South Mountain 
Performing Arts

Platinum 9

Musical 
Theatre

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

43 Roxie South Mountain 
Performing Arts

Diamond 1

42A Hot note South Mountain 
Performing Arts

Diamond 2

41 The Understudy JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 3
46 Dont rain on my parade South Mountain 

Performing Arts
Elite Platinum 4

44 So Long Dearie JAMS Dance Company Platinum 5
40 Gimme Gimme South Mountain 

Performing Arts
Platinum 6

42 Oh So Quiet JAMS Dance Company Platinum 7

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

52 Everything South Mountain 
Performing Arts

Diamond 1

53 Icon Evolve Dance & Fitness Elite Platinum 2
51 Shiny JAMS Dance Company Platinum 3



Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

50 Stayin' Alive Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 1
47 Fabulous Feet JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 2
48 Me Too AZ Dance District Elite Platinum 3

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

103 Fun Fun Fun The Dance Source Elite Platinum 1

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

113A Can you feel it South Mountain 
Performing Arts

Diamond 1

95 Signs JAMS Dance Company Diamond 2

Musical 
Theatre

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

106 On the Witness Stand JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 1
104 I'm Gonna Like it Here JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 2
107 Popular JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 3
110 Scrub Scrub JAMS Dance Company Platinum 4
111 Number 1 JAMS Dance Company Platinum 5

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

113 Low Rider JAMS Dance Company Platinum 1
119 Cops & Burglars JAMS Dance Company Platinum 2

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

112 U Got the Look The Dance Project Elite Platinum 1

Age: Junior   Division: Small Group

Age: Junior   Division: Duo/Trio



Contemporary Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

270 EVERYWHERE 
EVERYTHING

Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Diamond 1

253 Time After Time The Dance Project Diamond 2

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

284 FIX MY CROWN Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Elite Platinum 1

257 Pop Drop & Roll JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 2
244 Spice Up Your Life Spisak Dance Academy Platinum 3

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

271 Princess Lullabies JAMS Dance Company Diamond 1

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

248 Way Down JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 1

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

268 Wannabe The Dance Project Elite Platinum 1

Contemporar Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

242 Down to the River JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 1

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

297 LONG LIVE Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Diamond 1

Age: Junior   Division: Large Group



296 Get Back The Dance Project Diamond 2

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

294 Big Time South Mountain 
Performing Arts

Diamond 1

Musical 
Theatre

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

302 Steam Heat South Mountain 
Performing Arts

Diamond 1

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

269 So Much Betta The Dance Project Elite Platinum 1

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

274 Let's Groove Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 1
280 Square Biz Evolve Dance & Fitness Elite Platinum 2
276 Signed, Sealed, Delivered The Dance Project Elite Platinum 3

265 Boogie Shoes The Dance Source Elite Platinum 4

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

263 Diva JAMS Dance Company Diamond 1

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

300 Sing Sing Sing Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 1

Age: Junior   Division: Line



Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

278 Jockeys JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 1

Ballroom Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

54 Deja Vu Evolve Dance & Fitness Elite Platinum 1

Contemporary Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

79 Hit The Road The Dance Source Diamond 1
59 BORED Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
Elite Platinum 2

77 I Miss You, I'm Sorry The Dance Project Elite Platinum 3
55 Sellers of Flowers AZ Dance District Platinum 4
58 Mess It Up The Dance Source Platinum 5
56 I Choose Evolve Dance & Fitness Platinum 6

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

61 WORK IT Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Diamond 1

60 Babygirl Evolve Dance & Fitness Elite Platinum 2
80 Get Up AZ Dance District Platinum 3

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

83 Hit Me With a Hot Note Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 1
86 100 PERCENT Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
Diamond 2

84 Vibe Check The Dance Source Diamond 3
82 TOY Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
Elite Platinum 4

85 Escapade The Dance Project Platinum 5
81 Walk Like an Egyptian JAMS Dance Company Platinum 6
62 Fab JAMS Dance Company Platinum 7
63 Trouble JAMS Dance Company Platinum 8

Age: Preteen  Division: Solo



Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

64 Look Up Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 1
65 Belief South Mountain 

Performing Arts
Elite Platinum 2

67 Mother South Mountain 
Performing Arts

Elite Platinum 3

87 Only Hope Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 4
88 A Dream is a Wish Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 5
89 Wild Horses The Dance Project Elite Platinum 6
90 You Say Evolve Dance & Fitness Platinum 7

Musical 
Theatre

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

69 New York New York Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 1
70 If my friends could see me 

now
South Mountain 
Performing Arts

Elite Platinum 2

72 Watch Me Work The Dance Source Elite Platinum 3
71 Pretty Bird JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 4
68 Speaking French South Mountain 

Performing Arts
Platinum 5

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

97 RENAISSANCE Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Diamond 1

92 A PALE Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Diamond 2

76 Tightrope Tango Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 3
93 Never Let Me Go Bling Tour Platinum 4
75 September The Dance Source Platinum 5

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

91 You Look Good to Me The Dance Project Diamond 1
73 Hard Luck The Dance Source Elite Platinum 2

Age: Preteen  Division: Duo/Trio



Ballroom Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

108 Get Down Low Bling Tour Elite Platinum 1

Contemporary Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

109 Two Ghosts The Dance Source Diamond 1
105 Secret Evolve Dance & Fitness Platinum 2

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

114 Girl Gang The Dance Source Elite Platinum 1
120 WTF (Where They From) Bling Tour Platinum 2

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

122 Connection The Dance Source Diamond 1
115 That Man JAMS Dance Company Platinum 2

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

116 The Light JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 1

Musical 
Theatre

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

114A Trendy Travelers AZ Dance District Platinum 1

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

121 COME ALONG Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Diamond 1

118 Outta My Head Dance Unlimited Elite Platinum 2

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

117 Miss Celie's Blues Evolve Dance & Fitness Diamond 1



Contemporary Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

288 Thunder Bling Tour Diamond 1
262 Beloved AZ Dance District Elite Platinum 2

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

286 Fuego Fiesta The Dance Source Elite Platinum 1

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

292 Something New The Dance Source Elite Platinum 1
301 Wind It Up Bling Tour Elite Platinum 2
277 What Have You Done For 

Me Lately
AZ Dance District Platinum 3

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

266 Good Day For Dreaming Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 1
254 Hero The Dance Project Elite Platinum 2
247 If I Can Dream AZ Dance District Elite Platinum 3

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

259 Allergic Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 1
299 Lovefool The Dance Source Elite Platinum 2

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

251 Musicology Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 1

Contemporar Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

Age: Preteen  Division: Small Group

Age: Preteen  Division: Large Group



287 Sweet Dreams Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 1

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

293 Fashionista Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 1

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

250 Losers The Dance Source Diamond 1

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

285 Zoot Suit JAMS Dance Company Diamond 1

Musical 
Theatre

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

298 The Wiz JAMS Dance Company Diamond 1

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

303 Glamour The Dance Project Diamond 1

Contemporary Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

Age: Teen  Division: Solo

Age: Preteen  Division: Line

Age: Preteen  Division: Production



130 Ready or Not Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 1
236 The Diner Bling Tour Diamond 2
128 DRAG SHIFT Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
Diamond 3

129 Your Ghost The Dance Project Elite Platinum 4
127 Bad Romance The Dance Project Elite Platinum 5
131 Piece by Piece The Dance Project Elite Platinum 6
126 Great One The Dance Source Platinum 7

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

132 DRUMLINE Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Diamond 1

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

141 DONT IMPRESS ME MUCH Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Diamond 1

147 What Are You Lookin' At JAMS Dance Company Diamond 2
145 Shame The Dance Source Diamond 3
148 Toxic Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 4
137 Don't Go The Dance Source Elite Platinum 5
133 Borderline The Dance Source Elite Platinum 6
146 Cool Girl The Dance Source Elite Platinum 7
139 Green Light The Dance Source Elite Platinum 8
140 OH IT'S SO QUIET Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
Elite Platinum 9

136 10 Dollar The Dance Source Elite Platinum 10
143 JUST FINE Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
Elite Platinum 11

135 Black Car The Dance Source Elite Platinum 12
138 Mercy Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 12
134 End of Time The Dance Project Platinum 14
144 Burning Up The Dance Source Platinum 15

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

167 Fallin Up Michaelas Dance Magic Diamond 1
152 Black Hole Sun Michaelas Dance Magic Diamond 2
160 Wish You Well The Dance Project Diamond 3
161 Clearly The Dance Source Diamond 4



168 Lonely The Dance Source Diamond 5
155 Fine Line The Dance Source Diamond 6
165 Help The Dance Project Elite Platinum 7
149 Here Comes the Sun Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 8
157 Just Like Heaven Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 9
237 Unbroken Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
Elite Platinum 10

153 Sorry To Little Me Michaelas Dance Magic Elite Platinum 11
159 Daylight Michaelas Dance Magic Elite Platinum 12
154 Lighthouse The Dance Source Elite Platinum 13
164 Escape The Dance Source Elite Platinum 14
162 Look Up Child The Dance Source Elite Platinum 15
163 The Truth JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 16
150 Small Things Michaelas Dance Magic Elite Platinum 17
151 I'm Gonna Love You The Dance Project Platinum 18
166 I Lived Spisak Dance Academy Platinum 19
156 LAST LOVE SONG Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
Platinum 20

158 Warrior JAMS Dance Company Platinum 21

Musical 
Theatre

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

171 I Can't Do it Alone JAMS Dance Company Diamond 1
169 Too Darn Hot Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 2
172 Poison The Dance Source Elite Platinum 3
170 Why Don't You Do Right The Dance Source Platinum 4

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

183 Rocksteady The Dance Source Diamond 1
181 Work Song The Dance Project Elite Platinum 2
184 The Way I Are The Dance Project Elite Platinum 3
182 Midnight Dreams The Dance Source Elite Platinum 4

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

176 Clumsy The Dance Project Diamond 1
178 Feeling Good The Dance Project Diamond 2
179 Waiting on the World to 

Change
The Dance Project Diamond 3

174 Let's Go The Dance Source Diamond 4
180 Skate Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 5



218A How You Like Me Now? The Dance Project Elite Platinum 6
173 Falling Behind Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 7
177 Gotta Get JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 8

Contemporary Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

233 The Coven The Dance Source Diamond 1

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

220 Lean Back JAMS Dance Company Diamond 1
230 Superstars The Dance Source Elite Platinum 2

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

225A The Battle JAMS Dance Company Diamond 1
221 AMEN Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
Elite Platinum 2

223 Fool to Love The Dance Project Elite Platinum 3
225 Black Cat Bling Tour Elite Platinum 4
224 Ruby Blue Michaelas Dance Magic Elite Platinum 5
222 Take Off With Us JAMS Dance Company Platinum 6

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

226 Can't Catch Me The Dance Source Elite Platinum 1

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

223A Team The Dance Source Diamond 1

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

228 Suit and Tie.. The Dance Project Diamond 1
231 Dance Apocalyptic The Dance Source Elite Platinum 2

Age: Teen  Division: Duo/Trio



Ballroom Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

316 Body Wan Shake Bling Tour Diamond 1

Contemporary Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

368A The Wanderers The Dance Source Diamond 1
314 RIBS Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
Diamond 2

324 Human Bling Tour Diamond 3
309 Strangers Dance It Elite Platinum 4
308 SHAPED LIKE AN ARROW Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
Elite Platinum 5

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

322 OTTA TO MIND Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Diamond 1

332 Princess Diana Bling Tour Elite Platinum 2

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

328 Whip It The Dance Source Diamond 1
340 Sweet Dreams Bling Tour Elite Platinum 2
317 Think Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 3
306 Who Can it Be Now JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 4
315 Diner Dance It Elite Platinum 5
304 Dangerous The Dance Project Elite Platinum 6
330 I GOTCHA Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
Elite Platinum 7

348 Bust Your Windows Bling Tour Platinum 8

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

338 MEMORY Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Diamond 1

Age: Teen  Division: Small Group



323 Piano Man Michaelas Dance Magic Diamond 2
344 Midnight The Dance Source Elite Platinum 3

Musical 
Theatre

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

364 Wait For It Bling Tour Elite Platinum 1
311 Puttin' on the Ritz JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 2
325 Trouble Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 3
356 Ex-Wives Bling Tour Platinum 4

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

339 Frozen Michaelas Dance Magic Diamond 1
345 Forever The Dance Source Diamond 2
320 Touch the Sky JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 3

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

334 Slow it Down The Dance Project Diamond 1
318 Fly As Me The Dance Project Diamond 2

Contemporar Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

346 UNDERGROUND Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Diamond 1

349 We Are the Ones Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 2
307 We Are Enough The Dance Source Diamond 3
336 Bottom of the River JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 4

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

321 To The Floor The Dance Source Diamond 1
354 MAKE IT RAIN Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
Elite Platinum 2

343 Got Money JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 3

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

Age: Teen  Division: Large Group



355 Money Money Money Michaelas Dance Magic Diamond 1
357 Hey Lion Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 2
352 The Casbah JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 3

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

367 Gimme That The Dance Project Diamond 1
310 4 Minutes The Dance Project Elite Platinum 2
366 Burn it Up The Dance Project Elite Platinum 3

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

351 Californication The Dance Project Diamond 1
360 Man With A Hex The Dance Source Elite Platinum 2
335 Tennessee The Dance Project Elite Platinum 3
350 Somebody That I Used to 

Know
The Dance Project Elite Platinum 4

Contemporar Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

326 Residue The Dance Project Diamond 1

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

337 Been That Girl The Dance Source Diamond 1
342 Suit and Tie The Dance Project Diamond 2

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

368 Hallelujiah JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 1

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

362 THE TON Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Diamond 1

Age: Teen  Division: Line



Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

365 Working Day and Night Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 1
353 Alright The Dance Source Diamond 2

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

311A Stubborn Love The Dance Source Diamond 1

Musical 
Theatre

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

358 What if I Fly The Dance Project Diamond 1

Contemporary Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

191 Wait The Dance Project Diamond 1
195 Grand Piano The Dance Source Diamond 2
186 Mad World Bling Tour Elite Platinum 3
193 Hopelessly Devoted to You The Dance Project Elite Platinum 4

185 Change Your Perspective Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 5

189 Going Away Smiling The Dance Project Elite Platinum 6
194 Hopelessly Devoted Dance It Elite Platinum 7
187 Sun to Me The Dance Project Elite Platinum 8

Age: Teen  Division: Production

Age: Senior  Division: Solo

Age: Teen  Division: Extended Line



190 LONELY FEELINGS Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Elite Platinum 9

192 Night After Night The Dance Project Platinum 10

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

200A Most Girls The Dance Source Diamond 1
198 Circles The Dance Source Elite Platinum 2
200 Modern Architecture The Dance Source Elite Platinum 3
196 Night of the Dancing Flame Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 4

202 Burn It Up Bling Tour Elite Platinum 5
199 Big Dreams JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 6
201 It's A Man's World Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 7

123-A Fever Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 8

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

210 No Time to Die The Dance Project Diamond 1
207 Why The Dance Source Diamond 2
188 Tear Us Apart JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 3
206 Love You In My Mind Michaelas Dance Magic Elite Platinum 4
213 Gratitude Michaelas Dance Magic Platinum 5
211 All I Ask JAMS Dance Company Platinum 6
212 Shades of Cool The Dance Project Platinum 7

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

214 Heaven Is Here Michaelas Dance Magic Diamond 1
217 2:00 AM The Dance Project Diamond 2
218 Can I The Dance Project Elite Platinum 3
216 Don't Leave Me The Dance Source Elite Platinum 4
215 Ruby Blue The Dance Source Elite Platinum 5

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

205 Malaguena Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 1
203 Tiny Dancer The Dance Project Diamond 2
204 Dream On Spisak Dance Academy Elite Platinum 3

Age: Senior  Division: Duo/Trio



Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

240 VOODOO Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

Elite Platinum 1

Jazz Funk Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

239 Alien Superstars The Dance Source Diamond 1

Lyrical Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

235 Tear Us Apart The Dance Source Diamond 1
234 In My Blood JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 2

Contemporary Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

305 Ode to a Lost Love The Dance Project Elite Platinum 1

Hip Hop Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

331 Perm Dance It Elite Platinum 1

Jazz Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

368B Satisfaction The Dance Source Diamond 1
333 Brave and Crazy Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 2

Musical 
Theatre

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

Age: Senior  Division: Small Group



347 Marylin Monroe, Rich Girl Dance It Elite Platinum 1

Open Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

329 Meet Me Halfway The Dance Source Diamond 1
319 La Memoria The Dance Project Diamond 2
327 We're Just Ken JAMS Dance Company Diamond 3
363 Predator Dance It Elite Platinum 4

Tap Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

341 Bennie and the Jets Spisak Dance Academy Diamond 1

Contemporar Routine ID Routine Name Studio Medal Place

359 He Might Love You JAMS Dance Company Elite Platinum 2
361 The Reunion The Dance Source Diamond 1

Age: Senior  Division: Large Group



Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

3 Show Off JAMS Dance Company 1
1 Expecto Patronum The Dance Source 2
2 Hold The Drama The Dance Source 3

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

9 Fashionista The Dance Source 1
11 Dance Like Yo Daddy Royal Dance Works 2
6 Shake The Room Royal Dance Works 3
8 Party Like A Pop Star The Dance Source 4

20 Mr Piano Man JAMS Dance Company 5

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

50 Stayin' Alive Spisak Dance Academy 1
30 Read All About It JAMS Dance Company 2
43 Roxie South Mountain 

Performing Arts
3

42A Hot note South Mountain 
Performing Arts

4

36 I Lived JAMS Dance Company 5
28 About That JAMS Dance Company 6
37 Colors of the Wind JAMS Dance Company 7
27 Wow The Dance Source 8
21 Gotta Get to It Bling Tour 9
24 Barbie Girl Evolve Dance & Fitness 10

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

83 Hit Me With a Hot Note Spisak Dance Academy 1
69 New York New York Spisak Dance Academy 2
64 Look Up Spisak Dance Academy 3
97 RENAISSANCE Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
4

Age: Junior  Division: Solo

Age: Preteen Division: Solo

L.A. DanceMagic Phoenix 2025
 Overall Competition Results

Age: Mini Division: Solo

Age: Junior Prep Division: Solo



92 A PALE Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

5

91 You Look Good to Me The Dance Project 6
79 Hit The Road The Dance Source 7
61 WORK IT Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
8

86 100 PERCENT Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

9

84 Vibe Check The Dance Source 10

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

167 Fallin Up Michaelas Dance Magic 1
152 Black Hole Sun Michaelas Dance Magic 2
176 Clumsy The Dance Project 3
141 DONT IMPRESS ME MUCH Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
4

160 Wish You Well The Dance Project 5
183 Rocksteady The Dance Source 6
132 DRUMLINE Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
7

178 Feeling Good The Dance Project 8
147 What Are You Lookin' At JAMS Dance Company 9
130 Ready or Not Spisak Dance Academy 10

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

214 Heaven Is Here Michaelas Dance Magic 1
205 Malaguena Spisak Dance Academy 2
210 No Time to Die The Dance Project 3
217 2:00 AM The Dance Project 4
207 Why The Dance Source 5
203 Tiny Dancer The Dance Project 6
191 Wait The Dance Project 7

200A Most Girls The Dance Source 8
195 Grand Piano The Dance Source 9
198 Circles The Dance Source 10

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

111A Iris JAMS Dance Company 1

Age: Teen Division: Solo

Age: Senior Division: Solo

Age: Mini Division: Duo/Trio

Age: Junior Prep Division: Duo/Trio



Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

102 Bandstand JAMS Dance Company 1
100 Telephone The Dance Source 2
94 Friends JAMS Dance Company 3

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

113A Can you feel it South Mountain 
Performing Arts

1

95 Signs JAMS Dance Company 2
106 On the Witness Stand JAMS Dance Company 3
104 I'm Gonna Like it Here JAMS Dance Company 4
103 Fun Fun Fun The Dance Source 5

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

121 COME ALONG Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

1

109 Two Ghosts The Dance Source 2
122 Connection The Dance Source 3
117 Miss Celie's Blues Evolve Dance & Fitness 4
114 Girl Gang The Dance Source 5

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

233 The Coven The Dance Source 1
220 Lean Back JAMS Dance Company 2

225A The Battle JAMS Dance Company 3
228 Suit and Tie.. The Dance Project 4

223A Team The Dance Source 5

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

239 Alien Superstars The Dance Source 1
235 Tear Us Apart The Dance Source 2
240 VOODOO Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
3

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

Age: Junior  Division: Duo/Trio

Age: Preteen Division: Duo/Trio

Age: Teen Division: Duo/Trio

Age: Senior Division: Duo/Trio

Age: Mini Division: Small Small Group



241 Alakazam JAMS Dance Company 1
258 Ice Cream Man The Dance Source 2
275 Girls Bling Tour 3
249 Kids Bop Live The Dance Source 4
264 Blue Plaid Pants The Dance Source 5

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

243 The Third Kind The Dance Source 1
256 My Boyfriend's Back JAMS Dance Company 2
252 Someone You Loved Royal Dance Works 3
279 Hurricane The Dance Source 4
273 Every Little Thing The Dance Source 5

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

271 Princess Lullabies JAMS Dance Company 1
270 EVERYWHERE 

EVERYTHING
Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

2

253 Time After Time The Dance Project 3
284 FIX MY CROWN Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
4

257 Pop Drop & Roll JAMS Dance Company 5

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

259 Allergic Spisak Dance Academy 1
251 Musicology Spisak Dance Academy 2
266 Good Day For Dreaming Spisak Dance Academy 3
288 Thunder Bling Tour 4
254 Hero The Dance Project 5

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

322 OTTA TO MIND Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

1

338 MEMORY Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

2

368A The Wanderers The Dance Source 3
334 Slow it Down The Dance Project 4
328 Whip It The Dance Source 5

Age: Junior Prep Division: Small Small Group

Age: Junior  Division: Small Group

Age: Preteen Division: Small Group

Age: Teen Division: Small Group



Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

329 Meet Me Halfway The Dance Source 1
341 Bennie and the Jets Spisak Dance Academy 2

368B Satisfaction The Dance Source 3
333 Brave and Crazy Spisak Dance Academy 4
319 La Memoria The Dance Project 5

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

282 Jump The Dance Project 1
295 It's My Party The Dance Project 2
246 Bushel and a Peck The Dance Project 3

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

267 Baby I'm A Star Royal Dance Works 1
289 Halo The Dance Project 2
261 Who's That Girl? The Dance Project 3
283 Groove is in the Heart The Dance Project 4
281 Great Balls of Fire South Mountain 

Performing Arts
5

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

274 Let's Groove Spisak Dance Academy 1
302 Steam Heat South Mountain 

Performing Arts
2

297 LONG LIVE Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

3

296 Get Back The Dance Project 4
294 Big Time South Mountain 

Performing Arts
5

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

250 Losers The Dance Source 1
293 Fashionista Spisak Dance Academy 2
287 Sweet Dreams Spisak Dance Academy 3

Age: Junior  Division: Large Group

Age: Preteen Division: Large Group

Age: Teen Division: Large Group

Age: Senior Division: Small Group

Age: Mini Division: Large Group

Age: Junior Prep Division: Large Group



Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

346 UNDERGROUND Full Out Performance 
Dance Co.

1

367 Gimme That The Dance Project 2
321 To The Floor The Dance Source 3
355 Money Money Money Michaelas Dance Magic 4
351 Californication The Dance Project 5

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

361 The Reunion The Dance Source 1

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

272 Cruisin' JAMS Dance Company 1

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

300 Sing Sing Sing Spisak Dance Academy 1
263 Diva JAMS Dance Company 2
278 Jockeys JAMS Dance Company 3

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

285 Zoot Suit JAMS Dance Company 1

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

365 Working Day and Night Spisak Dance Academy 1
353 Alright The Dance Source 2
362 THE TON Full Out Performance 

Dance Co.
3

337 Been That Girl The Dance Source 4
342 Suit and Tie The Dance Project 5

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

291 Looking for My Rainbow JAMS Dance Company 1

Age: Junior  Division: Line

Age: Preteen Division: Line

Age: Teen Division: Line

Age: Junior Prep Division: Extended Line

Age: Senior Division: Large Group

Age: Junior Prep Division: Line



Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

311A Stubborn Love The Dance Source 1

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

303 Glamour The Dance Project 1

Routine ID Routine Name Studio Place

358 What if I Fly The Dance Project 1

Age: Preteen Division: Production

Age: Teen Division: Production

Age: Teen Division: Extended Line


